Exoneration from or Limitation of Liability, and said Petition also stating the facts 

and circumstances upon which said exoneration from or limitation or liability is  

claimed, and Letter of Undertaking, dated February 4, 2021, executed for no more 

than the amount of Thirty Four Thousand Nine-Hundred and Sixty Dollars 

($34,960.00) with interest thereon at six percent (6%) per annum having been filed 

herein, and 

WHEREAS, this Court has Ordered that said Letter of Undertaking is 

approved and shall stand as security for all claims against Petitioner and a 2019 

Scout 210 Dorado Vessel, bearing Hull Identification No.